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Self-Prep Community of Practice

Participants (Updated March 2022)

	Name
	Email
	CNP Site

	Adriana Santamaria
	adriana.santamaria@cc-dc.org
	Anchor Mental PC 

	Almeta Keys 
	akeys@ecmpcc.org
	Edward C. Mazique Parent Child Center 

	Andrea Lopez 
	andrealopez@centronia.org
	CentroNia

	Cynthia Mercado 
	Mcmercado@centronia.org
	CentroNia

	Danielle Revers
	drevers@mundoverdepcs.org
	Mundo Verde

	Deirdre Roy
	d.roy@bestservicesllc.net
	Happy Faces

	Don Cole
	d.cole@mmbethune.org
	Mary McLeod Bethune

	Enje Brown
	ebrown@seeforever.org
	Maya Angelou

	Eusevia Valdez
	evaldez@dcbilingual.org
	DC Bilingual

	Jennifer Konish
	Jennifer.Konish@k12.dc.gov
	DCPS

	Jennifer Wendell
	Jennifer.Wendel@k12.dc.gov
	DCPS

	Jim Basham
	jbasham@friendshipschools.org
	Friendship

	Jorge Sacio
	jsacio@dcbilingual.org
	DC Bilingual

	Kelsey Weisgerber Metcalfe
	kelsey.weisgerber@k12.dc.gov
	DCPS

	Khalil Sayyad
	 k.sayyad@mmbethune.org
	Mary McLeod Bethune

	Kimberly Williams
	KimberlyW@ewstokes.org
	EW Stokes

	Kimelia Austin
	kimelia.austin@dc.gov
	DYRS

	Lauren Jackson
	Lauren.Jackson@k12.dc.gov
	DCPS

	Lola Bloom
	lbloom@dcbilingual.org
	DC Bilingual

	Malika Joseph
	mjoseph@ideapcs.org
	IDEA PCS

	Maribel Ventura-Torres 
	maribel@barbarachambers.org
	Barbara Chambers Children’s Center 

	Olga Garcia
	ogarcia@centronia.org
	CentroNia

	Patricia Montoya-Guzman 
	pmguzman@centronia.org
	CentroNia

	Robyn Douglas
	Robyn.Douglas@k12.dc.gov
	DCPS

	Sara Farrand 
	saraf@barbarachambers.org
	Barbara Chambers Children’s Center 

	Scott Lewis
	scott.lewis@cc-dc.org
	Anchor Mental AR 

	Shirley Cooley
	smcooley81@yahoo.com
	Rehoboth CDC

	Tameenah Adams
	tadams@happyfaces247.com
	Happy Faces

	Ushika Evans
	u.evans@bestservicesllc.net
	

	Vernal Crooms
	VCrooms@eagleacademypcs.org
	Eagle Academy PCS

	Zabrina McCraw 
	 zmccraw@dawntoduskdc.com
	Dawn to Dusk CDC

	
	snasson@ecmpcc.org
	Edward C. Mazique Parent Child Center 

	
	hannahj1@verizon.net
	Rehoboth CDC

	
	secskinner@yahoo.com
	Rehoboth CDC

	Brian Nielsen
	brian.nielsen@lambpcs.org
	LAMB PCS





Calendar of Topics 22-23
[bookmark: _cri1ccr0bf5d]
	[bookmark: _f6ol9p9dkgoj]Month
	[bookmark: _85nar4k5rm4q]Topic

	September
	Overview of the Year

	October
	Lunch Assist Memberships

	November
	Menus, Menu Planning

	January
	Procurement

	February
	Recipe Development

	March
	Recipe Development Activity/Storage

	April
	TBD
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